

Village of Lombard

Village Hall 255 East Wilson Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 villageoflombard.org

Legislation Details

File #: 180133 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/6/2018 In control: Village Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action: 3/15/2018

Title: Scrivener's Error; Conditional Uses within the B5 Zoning District

Staff recommends approval of an Ordinance specifically amending Ordinance No.3520, adopted February 20, 1992, Nunc Pro Tunc, to correct a Scrivener's Error contained therein, in regard to the B-

5 Central Business District regulations and pertaining to drive-through/drive-in establishments.

(DISTRICTS - ALL)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 180133_Scriveners Error Conditional Use BOT 3-15-18 (3).pdf, 2. Ordinance 7488 Scrivener's

Error - Conditional Use in B5 Zoning District, 3. Cover Page 180133

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2018	1	Village Board of Trustees	waived of first reading and passed on second reading with suspension of the rules	Pass